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INSTALLAZIONE 
•	 L’altezza di installazione deve essere di max 2,5 metri. Per il fissaggio utilizzare i 

fori posti sul retro della base (schema C). Si consiglia di installare il rilevatore in un 
luogo riparato dalla pioggia, dagli spruzzi d’acqua dal sole diretto e dall’umidità.

•	 Collegare i fili dell’alimentazione 220V e quelli della lampada (o altro carico) 
alla morsettiera posta all’interno del rilevatore come da schema A, prestando 
attenzione al colore dei fili.

! Non effettuare MAI collegamenti con fili sottoposti a tensione elettrica.
L’installazione deve essere realizzata da personale qualificato.
•	 Posizionare il sensore in maniera tale da coprire l’area desiderata come da schema 

D, prestando attenzione alle fonti di calore vicine in quanto potrebbero far scattare il 
sensore anche senza movimenti (ad esempio un monitor, un calorifero, un forno ad 
altre apparecchiature sottoposte a forti cambi di temperatura).

•	 Configurare i potenziometri Time e Lux posti sotto il rilevatore PIR (schema E), 
per impostare rispettivamente:
1.	 Potenziometro TIME per regolare il tempo di accensione dell’impianto 
collegato (da 10 secondi a 7 minuti)
2.	 Potenziometro LUX per regolare la luminosità dell’ambiente circostante 
necessaria per attivare il rilevatore (da sempre attivo ad attivo solo di notte).

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
- Altezza d’installazione:  min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Carico massimo: 1200W
- Sensibilità luminosa minima: 3 Lux
- Tempo di funzionamento: da 10 sec a 7 min.
- Raggio d’azione: Max 12m
- Apertura focale:  180°
-Consumo: 0,45W
- Umidità massima di funzionamento: 93%
- Temperature di funzionamento: da -20°a +40°C
- IP44

INFORMAZIONE AGLI UTENTI DI APPARECCHIATURE DOMESTICHE 
Ai sensi dell’art. 13 del Decreto Legislativo 25 luglio 2005, n. 151 “Attuazione delle Direttive 
2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE e 2003/108/CE, relative alla riduzione dell’uso di sostanze peri-
colose nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche, nonché allo smaltimento dei rifiuti” 
e del Decreto Legislativo 188 del 20 novembre 2008 “Attuazione della direttiva 2006/66/CE 
concernente pile, accumulatori e relativi rifiuti”

Il simbolo del cassonetto barrato riportato sull’apparecchiatura, pila e 
accumulatore o sulla sua confezione indica che sia l’apparecchiatura, sia le pile/
accumulatori in essa contenuti, alla fine della propria  vita utile devono essere 
raccolte separatamente dagli altri rifiuti. L’utente dovrà, pertanto, conferire i 
suddetti prodotti  giunti a fine vita agli idonei centri di raccolta differenziata, 

oppure riconsegnarli al rivenditore (nel caso di apparecchiatura, al momento dell’acquisto di 
una nuova di tipo equivalente, in ragione di uno a uno). L’adeguata raccolta differenziata per 
l’avvio successivo dell’apparecchiatura  e delle pile/accumulatori dismessi al riciclaggio, al 
trattamento e allo smaltimento ambientalmente compatibile contribuisce ad evitare 
possibili effetti negativi sull’ambiente e sulla salute e favorisce il reimpiego e/o riciclo dei 
materiali di cui essi sono  composti. Lo smaltimento abusivo di apparecchiature, pile ed 
accumulatori da parte dell’utente comporta l’applicazione delle sanzioni di cui alla corrente 
normativa di legge.

CONDIZIONI DELLA GARANZIA - ATTENZIONE: La garanzia non è valida senza lo 
scontrino fiscale o la fattura di acquisto.
CLAUSOLE DELLA GARANZIA
1.	 L’apparecchio è garantito per 24 mesi – salvo estensione – dalla data di acquisto 

contro difetti di materiale e fabbricazione.
2.	 Sono escluse dalla garanzia le parti estetiche, le batterie, le manopole, i led, le 

lampadine, le parti asportabili soggetti ad usura, i danni provocati da incuria, uso, 
installazione errata  o impropria non conforme alle avvertenze riportate sul libretto 
di istruzioni o comunque causati da fenomeni estranei al normale funzionamento 
dell’apparecchio. In particolar modo, ed a titolo di esempio, si fa espressamente 
notare che il fatto di tagliare il cavo di alimentazione del trasformatore o il fatto di 
dimenticare di ricaricare le batterie al piombo dei prodotti che ne fanno uso fanno 
decadere di fatto la garanzia. 

3.	 La garanzia decade qualora l’apparecchio sia stato manomesso o riparato da 
personale non autorizzato.

4.	 Per garanzia si intende la sostituzione o la riparazione dei componenti riconosciuti 
come difetti di fabbrica , compresa la manodopera necessaria.

5.	 A discrezione da parte di Velamp Industries srl  potrà essere sostituita l’intera appa-
recchiatura con lo stesso modello o prodotto alternativo, senza che ciò costituisca 
prolungamento della garanzia.

6.	 È escluso il risarcimento di danni diretti o indiretti di qualsiasi natura a persone o 
cose,  per l’uso o la sospensione d’uso dell’apparecchio.

7.	 In ogni  caso  le spese  e i rischi del trasporto sono a carico dell’acquirente
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INSTALLATION
•	 The installation height must be max. 2.5 metres. To fix the detector on the support 

use the holes situated on the base of the detector (figure C). Keep away from direct 
rain, humidity, direct sun and heat sources.

•	 Before installation please cut the power off.
•	 Connect the wires coming from the 220V power supply and the wires of the con-

nected device to the connection wire column situated inside the detector (figure A) 
paying much attention to the colour of the cables

!  Installation must be done by qualified technicians
Install and adjust the detector so as to cover correctly the chosen area (figure D). Do not 
install near heat sources (heaters, owen, TV…) because the detector can erroneously 
activate itself.
•	 Adjust the regulation buttons (schema E):

1.	 Potentiometer TIME to regolate the switch-on time of the connected 
system (from 10 seconds to 7minutes)
2.	 LUX potentiometer to regolate the brightness of the surrounding environ-
ment necessary to activate the detector (from always active to active only at night).

SPECIFICATIONS:
- Installation height: min 1.8 - max 2.5m
- Maximum load: 1200W
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schema A

12m

12m

Apertura focale
180°

Altezza 2,5m (max)

Ingresso
220V

Marrone

RossoRilevatore
PIR

Lampada o 
altro carico 
a 220V

Blu

(IN) (OUT)

I Lampada
GB Load
F Lampe
D Lampe
E Lámpara
H Lámpa
PL Lampa
CZ Lampa

SK Lampa
NL Lamp
GR λάμπα
RO Lampă
HR Svjetiljka
P Lâmpada

 Lampa

I Marrone
GB Brown
F Marron
D Braun
E Marrón
H Barna 
PL Brązowy
CZ Hnědý

SK Hnedá
NL Bruin
GR Καφέ
RO Maro Smeđa
HR Smeđa
P Marrom

 Brun

I Blu
GB Blue
F Bleu
D Blau
E Azul
H Kék
PL Niebieski
CZ Modrý

SK Modrá
NL Blauw
GR Μπλε
RO Albastru
HR plava
P azul

 blå

I Rosso
GB Red
F Rouge
D Red
E Rojo
H Piros
PL Czerwony
CZ Červený 

SK Röd
NL Rood
GR κόκκινος 
RO Roșu
HR Crvena
P Vermelho

 Röd

12m

12m

Apertura focale
180°

Altezza 2,5m (max)

Ingresso
220V

Marrone

RossoRilevatore
PIR

Lampada o 
altro carico 
a 220V

Blu

Correct orientation                                Incorrect moving orientation 
                                     Diagram 1 
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schema B schema C schema E

schema D

Correct orientation                                Incorrect moving orientation 
                                     Diagram 1 
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I RILEVATORE DI MOVIMENTO AD INFRAROSSI
GB INFRARED MOTION DETECTOR
F DÉTECTEUR DE MOUVEMENTS INFRAROUGE
D INFRAROT-BEWEGUNGSMELDER
E  DETECTOR DE MOVIMIENTO INFRARROJO 
H MOZGÁSÉRZÉKELŐ
PL DETEKTOR (Czujnik ) RUCHU
CZ DETEKTOR POHYBU
SK DETEKTOR POHYBU
NL BEWEGINGSDETECTOR
GR ΑΝΙΧΝΕΥΤΉΣ ΚΊΝΗΣΗΣ ΜΕ ΥΠΈΡΥΘΡΕΣ
RO DETECTOR DE MIȘCARE ÎN INFRAROȘU
HR INFRACRVENI SENZOR POKRETA
P DETETOR DE MOVIMENTO CON INFRAVERMELHOS

 INFRARÖD RÖRELSEDETEKTOR
INFRARDEČI DETEKTOR GIBANJA

- Minimum light sensitivity: 3 Lux
- Operating time: from 10 sec to 7 min.
- Range of action: Max 12m
- Focal aperture: 180°
-Consumption: 0.45W
- Maximum operating humidity: 93%
- Operating temperatures: from -20° to +40°C
- IP44

In accomplishment of the Dir ectives 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE and 2003/108/
CE, relating to the reduction of the usage of dangerous materials into the 
electronic , electric appliances and also to the waste disposal. The symbol of the 
crossed bin which is on the device or on the packaging signifies that the 
product  at the end of its working life must be collected separately from the 

other waste materials. Therefore, the user will have to give the appliance at the end of his 
life to the appropriate centers for the separate collection of electronic and electro technical  
wastes, or give it back to the retailer while purchasing a new device of equivalent kind. The 
appropriate separate collection for the following sending of the unused appliance to the 
waste recycling, to the treatment and to the disposal compatible with the environment 
contributes to avoid possible negative effects on the environment and on the health and 
contributes the reuse and / or recycling of the materials with which the appliance is made 
of. The unauthorized  disposal of the product  by the user involves the application of the 
sanctions based on current regulations of law.  For further information related to the 
collecting systems contact local competent authorities.

GUARANTEE CONDITIONS - ATTENTION: the guarantee is not valid without the receipt 
or the invoice

GUARANTEE CLAUSES
The product is guaranteed for 24 months from the date of purchase against defects in 
materials and manufacturing
Excluded from the guarantee are: the esthetic components, the batteries, the knobs, the 
LEDs, the bulbs, removable parts subject to wear, damage due to negligence, use, incorrect 
installation or installation not in accordance with the warnings in the instruction manual or 
however caused by phenomena outside the normal operations of the product. In particular, 
and as an example, note that the cutting of the power cord of the transformer or the fact 
of forgetting to recharge the lead batteries of the products which use them invalidate the 
guarantee. 
The guarantee is invalid if the product has been tampered with or repaired by unauthorized 
personnel. 
Guarantee means the substitution or repair of components identified as defective from 
manufacturing including the labor costs. 
On behalf of Velamp Industries srl discretion, the entire product can be substituted by the 
same model or an alternative product, without constituting any guarantee extension.
Compensation for either direct or indirect damage of any nature to persons or things, for the 
use of or the suspension of use of the product is excluded.
The client is responsible for any transportation fees and risks. 
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INSTALLATION 
•	 La hauteur d’installation doit être de 2,5 mètres maximum. Pour fixer le produit à 

son support utilisez les trous prévus sur la base de fixation (schema C). Il est conseillé 
d’installer le détecteur dans un lieu à l’abris de la pluie directe, de l’humidité et du 
soleil direct.

•	 Connecter les fils provenant de l’alimentation électrique 220V et ceux menant à 
l’appareil à connecter au détecteur sur le domino que vous trouverez à l’intérieur du 
produit (schema A) en faisant très attention à la couleur des fils.

!  Couper le courant avant de connecter les fils ! l’installation doit etre faite par un technicien 
qualifié
    Installer et orienter le détecteur de manière telle que vous couvriez correctement l’aire 
choisie (schema D). Eviter d’installer le 
    détecteur près des sources de chaleur (TV, chauffage…), il pourrait s’activer tout seul.

•	 Régler les sensibilités en utilisant les boutons situés sous le détecteur (schema E):
1.	 Potentiomètre TIME pour régler le temps d’allumage du système connecté 
(de 10 secondes à 7 minutes)
2.	 Potentiomètre LUX pour régler la luminosité de l’environnement envi-
ronnant nécessaire pour activer le détecteur (de toujours actif à actif uniquement 
la nuit).

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
- Hauteur d’installation : min 1,8 - max 2,5 m
- Charge maximale : 1200W
- Sensibilité minimale à la lumière : 3 Lux
- Temps de fonctionnement : de 10 sec à 7 min.
- Portée d’action : Max 12m
- Ouverture focale : 180°
-Consommation : 0.45W
- Humidité maximale de fonctionnement : 93 %
- Températures de fonctionnement : de -20° à +40°C
-IP44

ÉLIMINATION CORRECTE DE CE PRODUIT 
Participons à la protection de notre environnement en éliminant les piles et les 
produits électriques usagés de façon responsable. Les déchets électriques et 
électroniques (WEEE) et les batteries ne doivent pas être jetés avec les ordures 
ménagères. Contacter la mairie de votre domicile pour connaître la marche à 
suivre afin que des substances polluantes ne contaminent pas l’environnement. 

Le logo qui est apposé sur ce produit témoigne de votre participation à la collecte, la 
récupération, au recyclage et la réutilisation de ces déchets. Pb Batteries au plomb/Cd 
Batteries au cadmium/Hg batteries au mercure. 

CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE 
ATTENTION : la garantie est valable seulement si elle est accompagnée du ticket de caisse 
original. 
CLAUSES DE GARANTIE
1.	 L’appareil est garanti contre les défauts de fabrication pendant 24 mois à partir de 

la date d’achat indiquée sur le ticket de caisse.
2.	 Les parties esthétiques, les batteries, les poignées, les LED, les ampoules, les 

parties amovibles comme toutes les parties sujettes à l’usure, les dommages 
crées pas négligence, l’usage ou l’installation impropres ou non conformes aux 
instructions présentées sur le manuel d’utilisation, et dans tous les cas causés par 
des phénomènes étrangers au fonctionnement normal du produit sont exclus de la 
garantie. En particulier et à titre d’exemples le fait de tailler le câble d’alimentation 

électrique ou d’oublier de recharger les batteries au plomb tous les 3 mois annulent 
de fait la garantie. 

3.	 La garantie s’annule si l’appareil a été ouvert, manipulé et/ou réparé par des 
personnes non autorisées. 

4.	 La garantie s’entend comme substitution ou réparation des pièces et composants 
défectueux, y compris la main d’œuvre nécessaire à la remise en marche du 
produit. 

5.	 VELAMP INDUSTRIES SRL se réserve le droit de réparer le produit défectueux ou 
le remplacer par un modèle identique ou similaire, sans que cette opération ne 
constitue une prolongation de la garantie. 

6.	 Sont exclus toute forme de dédommagements ou indemnisations pour d’éventuels 
dommages directs ou indirects de quelque nature que ce soit à personnes ou biens 
causés par l’usage ou la suspension de l’usage de l’appareil

7.	 Dans tous les cas applicables, les frais et les risques de transport sont à la charge 
du client. 
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INSTALLATION
•	 Die Installationshöhe darf maximal 2,5 Meter betragen..  Für die Befestigung 

sollen die Löcher verwendet werden, die sich auf der Rückseite des Geräts befinden 
(s. Abb. C).   Es wird empfohlen, den Bewegungsmelder an einer vor Regen, vor 
Feuchtigkeit und vor Sonne geschützten Stelle anzubringen 

•	 Verbinden Sie die 220V-Stromkabel und denen der Lampe mit der Klemmleiste, 
die sich im Innern des Melders befindet (s. Abb. A); dabei achten Sie bitte auf die 
jeweiligen Farben der Drähte!

VORSICHT: bei der Verbindung vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Kabel vom Hauptstrom 
getrennt sind!
Die Installation des Bewegungsmelders sollte vom Fachpersonal durchgeführt werden.
•	 Positionieren Sie den Fühler in der Weise, dass er den gewünschten Bereich 

umfasst (s. Abb. D). Dabei achten Sie darauf, dass sich keine weiteren 
Energiequellen [wie z.B. Fernsehgeräte, Heizkörper, Backöfen und andere 
elektrisch-betriebenen Geräte)  in der unmittelbaren Umgebung befinden: deren 
Temperaturschwankungen können nämlich den Bewegungsmelder aktivieren

•	 Konfigurieren Sie die Zeit- und Lux-Potentiometer, die sich unter dem PIR-Melder 
befinden (Diagramm E), jeweils einzustellen:

1.	 TIME-Potentiometer zum Einstellen der Einschaltzeit des angeschlossenen 
Systems (von 10 Sekunden bis 7 Minuten)

2.	 LUX-Potentiometer zum Einstellen der Helligkeit der Umgebung, die zum 
Aktivieren des Melders erforderlich ist (von immer aktiv bis nur nachts aktiv).

EIGENSCHAFTEN 
- Installationshöhe: min. 1,8 - max. 2,5 m
- Maximale Belastung: 1200 W
- Mindestlichtempfindlichkeit: 3 Lux
- Betriebszeit: von 10 Sek. bis 7 Min.
- Aktionsradius: Max. 12m
- Brennweite: 180°
-Verbrauch: 0,45 W
- Maximale Betriebsfeuchtigkeit: 93 %
- Betriebstemperaturen: von -20° bis +40°C
- IP44

Bedeutung des Symbols auf dem Produkt, der Verpackung oder 
Gebrauchsanleitung. Elektrogeräte sind Werkstoffe und gehören am Ende der 
Laufzeit nicht in den Hausmüll! Helfen Sie uns bei Umweltschutz und 
Resourcenschonung und geben Sie dieses Gerät bei den entsprechenden 
Rücknahmestellen ab. Fragen dazu beantwortet Ihnen die für die 

Abfallbeseitigung zuständige Organisation oder Ihr Fachhändler.

GEWÄHRLEISTUNG
(für die Inanspruchnahme der Garantie bewahren Sie bitte die Kaufquittung bzw. den 
Kassenbon auf!)

GARANTIE-BEDINGUNGEN
1.	 Die Garantieleistung erstreckt sich auf 24 Monate ab Kaufdatum und deckt 

Fabrikations- und Materialfehler
2.	 Ausgeschlossen aus der Garantie sind die Batterien, die Außengriffe, die LED’s, die 

herausnehmbaren Teile, mögliche durch unsachgemäße Handhabung verursachte 
Schäden, Schäden die aus einer fehlerhaften oder nicht anweisungsgemäßen 
Inbetriebnahme entstehen können 

3.	 Die Garantie entfällt wenn es feststeht, dass das Gerät von nicht autorisierten 
Personen repariert wurde

4.	 Unter dem Begriff „Gewährleistung“ versteht man den Austausch oder die 
Reparatur von Teilen welche als fehlerhaft anerkannt wurden inkl. der dafür 
notwendigen Lohnkosten

5.	 VELAMP obliegt die Entscheidung, das gesamte Gerät durch das selbe Modell oder 
durch ein Alternativmodell auszutauschen; dies verlängert jedoch den ursprünglic-
hen Garantie-Zeitraum nicht

6.	 Ein Anspruch auf Schadenersatz in Folge von direkten oder indirekten Personen- 
oder Sachschäden die aus der fehlerhaften Funktion des Geräts entstehen können, 
ist ausgeschlossen

7.	 Die mit einer Rücksendung des fehlerhaften Geräts verbundenen Kosten und 
Risiken gehen zu Lasten des Käufers 
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INSTALACIÓN
•	 La altura de instalación debe ser de 2,5 metros como máximo.. Para la instalación utilizar 

los agujeros en la parte posterior de la base (Esquema C). Se recomienda instalar el 
detector en un lugar protegido de la lluvia,de las salpicaduras del agua ,de la luz solar 
directa y de la humedad.

•	 Conectar los cables de 220V y los de la lámpara (u otra carga) a los terminales situado 
en el interior del detector como se muestra en el esquema A, prestando atención al color 
de los cables.

! NUNCA conexiones cables sometidos a tensión eléctrica.
La instalación debe ser realizada por personal cualificado.
•	 Coloque el sensor con el fin de cubrir el área deseada como se muestra en el edsquema D, 

prestando atención a las fuentes de calor cercanas ya que  estas pueden  activar el sensor 
(tales como un monitor, un calentador, un horno etc).

•	 Configure los potenciómetros Time y Lux ubicados debajo del detector PIR (diagrama E),
•	 para establecer respectivamente:
1.	 Potenciómetro TIME para ajustar el tiempo de encendido del sistema conectado (de 10 

segundos a 7 minutos)
2.	 Potenciómetro LUX para ajustar la luminosidad del entorno circundante necesaria para 

activar el detector (de siempre activo a activo solo de noche).
3.	
ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
- Altura de instalación: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Carga máxima: 1200W
- Sensibilidad lumínica mínima: 3 Lux
- Tiempo de funcionamiento: de 10 seg a 7 min.
- Rango de acción: Max 12m
- Apertura focal: 180°
-Consumo: 0.45W
- Humedad máxima de funcionamiento: 93%
- Temperaturas de funcionamiento: de -20° a +40°C
- IP44

INFORMACION PARA DESECHAR EL PRODUCTO   
para el cumplimento de las Directivas 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE y 2003/108/
CE, relativas a la reduccion del uso de materias peligrosas en aparato eléctric-
os y electronicos, y tambien a la gestion de residuos

El simbolo del cubo de basura tachado que hay en el aparato o en su embalaje 
significa que el producto, al final de su vida util, a centros apropriados para la 
recogida selectiva de residuos electronicos y eléctricos, o devolverlo al detallista 
cuando compre un aparato nuevo equivalente. La recogida selectiva de 
aparatos desechados para el reciclaje de residuos, tratamiento y eliminacion 

compatible con el intorno contribuye a evitar posibles efectos negativos en el medio 
ambiente y en la salud publica y favorece la reutilizacion y/o reciclaje de los materiales que 
componen el aparato. La eliminacion no autorizada del pro    ducto por parte del usuario 
supone la aplicacion de sanciones segun la regulaciones legales actuales. Para mayor 
informacion acerca del sistema de gestion de residuos contacte con las autoridades locales 
competentes.

CLAUSULAS Y GARANTIA
El aparato está garantizado contra defectos de material  y fabricación durante 24 meses – 
salvo ampliación- desde la fecha de la compra.
Están exentos de la garantía la estética, el asa, la batería, los LED, las bombillas, deterioro 
por uso, daños provocados por negligencia, instalación incorrecta o no conforme a las 
instrucciones suministradas con el libro de instrucciones o causadas por fenómenos 
extraños al funcionamiento normal del aparato. Particularmente, por ejemplo, se advierte 
expresamente que el hecho de cortar el cable de alimentación del transformador o el hecho 
de olvidar la recarga de las baterías de plomo que utiliza el aparato, anulan de hecho la 
garantía.
La garantía quedará anulada siempre que el aparato haya estado manipulado o reparado 
por personal no autorizado.
Por garantía se entiende la sustitución o reparación de los componentes reconocidos como 
defectuosos de fábrica, incluida la mano de obra necesaria.
A discreción de Velamp Industries, srl, el aparato podrá ser completamente sustituido por el 
mismo modelo u otro alternativo, sin que esto constituya prolongación de la garantía.
Queda excluida cualquier compensación de daños directos o indirectos de cualquier 
naturaleza a personas o cosas por el uso o suspensión de uso del aparato.
En cualquier caso los gastos y riesgos de transporte serán a cargo del comprador
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FELSZERELÉS ÉS ÜZEMBEHELYEZÉS:
-          A beépítési magasság legfeljebb 2,5 méter lehet.. Az érzékelő alaplapján lévő 
lyukakat felhasználva lehet az érzékelőt felszerelni. Óvjuk közvetlen esőtől, párától, 
közvetlen napsütéstől és hőforrástól.
-        A felszerelés előtt az elektromos hálózatot áramtalanítani kell.
-        Csatlakoztassuk a 220 V-os elektromos hálózat vezetékét és a hozzákapcsolandó 
készülék vezetékét az érzékelőben lévő vezetékoszlophoz.
-        Az üzembehelyezést csak szakember végezheti.
-        Helyezze üzembe és állítsa be úgy az érzékelőt, hogy a kiválasztott területet teljesen 
lefedje (D ábra). Ne szerelje hőforrás közelébe (például fűtőtest, sütő, TV, stb.), mert az 
érzékelő tévesen aktiválhatja magát.
-       Állítsa be a PIR detektor alatt található Idő és Lux potenciométereket (E diagram), 
rendre beállítani:

1.	 TIME potenciométer a csatlakoztatott rendszer bekapcsolási idejének beállításához 
(10 másodperctől 7 percig)

2.	 LUX potenciométer a környező környezet fényerejének beállításához, amely az 
érzékelő aktiválásához szükséges (mindig aktívról csak éjszaka aktívra).

MŰSZAKI JELLEMZŐK:
- Beépítési magasság: min 1,8 - max 2,5 m
- Maximális terhelés: 1200W
- Minimális fényérzékenység: 3 Lux
- Működési idő: 10 másodperctől 7 percig.
- Hatótávolság: Max 12m
- Fókusz rekesz: 180°
- Fogyasztás: 0,45W
- Maximális üzemi páratartalom: 93%
- Üzemi hőmérséklet: -20°-tól +40°C-ig
- IP44

A pitogram azt jelzi, hogy a terméket nem szabad a háztartási szemétbe 
kidobni, elhasználódása után szelektív hulladékgyűjtőbe kell helyezni. 
A környezetszennyezés és egészségkárosodás elkerülése érdekében gondoskod-
ni kell a környezetkímélő megsemmisítéséről illetve újrahasznosításáról. 

GARANCIÁLIS FELTÉTELEK
FIGYELEM! A garancia nem érvényesíthető a vásárlást igazoló nyugta vagy számla nélkül.

GARANCIÁRA VONATKOZÓ ZÁRADÉKOK:
1.	 A termékre az eladástól számított 24 hónapig érvényes a garancia anyag-és 

gyártásból eredő meghibásodásra.
2.	 A garancia nem érvényes az alábbiakra: esztétikai alkatrészek, elemek, kezelő gom-

bok, LED-ek, izzók, kopásnak kitett cserélhető alkatrészek, gondatlanságból adódó 
meghibásodás, nem megfelelő használatból, kezelésből adódó meghibásodás, 
a használati utasítás figyelmeztetésétől eltérő üzemeltetés, a termék szabályos 
működtetésétől eltérő jelenségek okozta meghibásodás. Példaként garancia 
elvesztését okozza a transzformátor-garancia levágása a tápkábelről, vagy az, ha az 
ólomakkumulátor megadott időszaki feltöltése elmarad.

3.	 Nem érvényes a garancia akkor, ha szakértelem hiányából adódik a meghibásodás, 
vagy nem szakavatott személy javítja a készüléket.

4.	 A garancia kiterjed a meghibásodott alkatrész cseréjére vagy javítására, beleértve a 
felmerülő munkakköltséget is.

5.	 A Velamp saját belátása szerint a terméket ugyanazzal a modellel vagy alternatív 
termékkel helyettesítheti garancia kiterjesztése nélkül. 
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INSTALACJA
•	 Wysokość montażu musi wynosić maks. 2,5 metra. Aby zainstalować detektor u 

podstawy należy użyć otworów umiejscowionych u podstawy detektorów. Trzymać 
z dala od deszczu, wilgotnych pomieszczeń, bezpośredniego oddziaływania słońca 
i wysokich temperatur. 

•	 Przed rozpoczęciem montażu, odciąć zasilanie.
•	 Połączyć przewody wychodzące z 220V gniazda i połączyć je z kablami od 

urządzenia umiejscowionymi wewnątrz detektora (obrazek 1) zwracając 
szczególną uwagę na kolor kabli. 

•	 Instalacja musi został przeprowadzona przez wykwalifikowaną osobę. 
•	 Zainstaluj detektor w taki sposób, aby pokryć właściwie cały wybrany obszar 

(obrazek 2). Nie instalować blisko źródeł ciepła: grzejnika, pieca, TV, ponieważ 
detektor może błędnie się aktywować. 

•	 Skonfiguruj potencjometry Time i Lux znajdujące się pod czujką PIR (schemat E), 
ustawić odpowiednio:
•	 potencjometr TIME do regulacji czasu włączenia podłączonego układu (od 
10 sekund do 7 minut)
•	 Potencjometr LUX do regulacji jasności otoczenia niezbędnej do aktywacji 
czujki (od zawsze aktywnej do aktywnej tylko w nocy).

SPECYFIKACJA :
- Wysokość montażu: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Maksymalne obciążenie: 1200 W
- Minimalna czułość na światło: 3 Lux
- Czas działania: od 10 sek. do 7 min.
- Zasięg działania: Maks. 12m
- Ogniskowa apertura: 180°
- Zużycie: 0,45 W
- Maksymalna wilgotność robocza: 93%
- Temperatury pracy: od -20° do +40°C
- IP44
 

Według Dyrektywy 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE oraz 2003/108/CE o ograniczeniu 
stosowania niektórych niebezpiecznych substancji w sprzęcie elektrycznym i 
elektronicznym oraz o zużyciu sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego, symbol 
przekreślonego kosza na śmieci znajdujący się na urządzeniu lub na 
opakowaniu wskazuje,  że produkt ten, po upływie okresu jego przydatności, 

nie może być składowany z innymi odpadami. W związku, z tym użytkownik będzie musiał 
przekazać niepotrzebny sprzęt odpowiednim punktom segregacji odpadów elektronicznych 
i elektrotechnicznych lub zwrócić go sprzedawcy w chwili zakupu nowego sprzętu tego 
samego rodzaju, w stosunku jeden do jeden. Odpowiednia segregacja  odpadów, w celu 
późniejszego przekazania ich do recyklingu, przetwarzania i likwidacji w zgodzie ze  
środowiskiem, przyczynia się do uniknięcia możliwych skutków negatywnych dla  
środowiska i dla zdrowia oraz ułatwia ponowne wykorzystanie i/lub recykling materiałów, z 
których zbudowany jest dany sprzęt. Nieprawidłowe składowanie produktu przez 
użytkownika powoduje nałożenie sankcji administracyjnych przewidzianych 
obowiązującym prawem.

WARUNKI GWARANCJI:
UWAGA: Gwarancja  jest ważna tylko z dowodem zakupu.

WARUNKI GWARANCJI:
1.	 Urządzenie posiada gwarancję na 24 miesiące, licząc od dnia zakupu.
2.	 Wyłączone z gwarancji są: elementy estetyczne, baterie, gałki, diody LED, żarówki, 
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ładowarki i akumulatory, części ruchome, uszkodzenia spowodowane nieprawi-
dłowym użytkowaniem, nieodpowiednią instalacją lub instalacją niezgodną 
za zaleceniami producenta lub jakimikolwiek odchyleniami spowodowanymi 
nieprawidłowym użytkowaniem sprzętu. Przykładowo, odcięcie przewodu 
zasilającego od transformatora lub nienaładowanie baterii unieważnia gwarancję.

3.	 Gwarancja jest nieważna jeżeli produkt był rozmontowany lub naprawiony przez 
nieautoryzowaną do tego osobę oraz w przypadku niewłaściwego przechowywa-
nia produktu, niewłaściwego transportu, nieprawidłowego montażu, zniszczenia 
produktu wskutek przyczyn niezależnych od samego produktu. 

4.	 Odszkodowanie za bezpośrednie lub pośrednie szkody jakiegokolwiek rodzaju 
dla osób lub rzeczy, za użytkowanie lub zawieszenia stosowania produktu jest 
wykluczone.

5.	 Klient jest odpowiedzialny za transport produktu do miejsca zakupu lub autory-
zowanego serwisu.

6.	 Gwarancja jest ważna wyłącznie z dowodem zakupu.
7.	 Czas załatwienia reklamacji na podstawie gwarancji wynosi do 31 dni.
8.	 Niniejsza gwarancja na produkt konsumencki nie wyłącza, nie ogranicza ani nie 

zawiesza uprawnień wynikających z niezgodności towaru z umową; gwarancja 
wyłącza odpowiedzialność sprzedawcy z tytułu rękojmi za wady fizyczne produktu.

9.	 Jeżeli podczas okresu gwarancyjnego wystąpi usterka, która nie może być 
naprawiona, urządzenie zostanie wymienione na nowe lub zostanie zwrócona 
równowartość zakupu.
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INSTALACE:
- Instalační výška musí být max. 2,5 metru. Pro upevnění detektoru na podporu použijte 
otvory nacházející se na spodní straně detektoru. Chraňte před přímým deštěm, vlhkostí, 
přímým slunečním světlem a zdrojem tepla.
- Před instalací odpojte napájení.
- Připojte vodiče z 220V napájení a kabely z připojeného zařízení ke sloupci vodičů 
umístěných uvnitř detektoru (obr. A) věnujte pozornost barvě kabelů.
- Instalace musí být provedena kvalifikovanými techniky.
- Instalace a nastavení detektoru musí být provedeno tak, aby se správně pokrylo zvolené 
místo (obr. B). Zařízení neinstalujte v blízkosti zdrojů tepla (radiátory, sporák, TV, ...), protože 
detektor se může chybně aktivovat.
- Nakonfigurujte potenciometry Time a Lux umístěné pod PIR detektorem (schéma E),
respektive nastavit:

1.	Potenciometr TIME pro nastavení doby zapnutí připojeného systému (od 10 sekund 
do 7 minut)

2.	Potenciometr LUX pro nastavení jasu okolního prostředí nutného k aktivaci detektoru 
(od stále aktivního po aktivní pouze v noci).

SPECIFIKACE:
- Instalační výška: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Maximální zatížení: 1200W
- Minimální citlivost na světlo: 3 Lux
- Doba provozu: od 10 sekund do 7 minut.
- Akční dosah: Max 12m
- Ohnisková clona: 180°
-Spotřeba: 0,45W
- Maximální provozní vlhkost: 93%
- Provozní teploty: od -20° do +40°C
- IP44

V plnění směrnic 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE a 2003/108/CE, týkající se snížení 
používání nebezpečných látek elektronických a elektrických spotřebičů a také k 
odstraňování odpadů: Symbol přeškrtnutého koše, který je na zařízení nebo na 
obalu znamená, že výrobek na konci jeho životnosti musí být shromažďován 
odděleně od ostatních odpadů. Proto, bude uživatel muset dát přístroj na konci 

jeho životnosti do odpovídajících center pro oddělený sběr elektronických a elektrotechni-
ckých odpadů, nebo vrátit zpět do maloobchodu při nákupu nového zařízení s podobným 
druhem. Zasláním vhodně odděleného zařízení do recyklace odpadů, se přispívá ke 
kompatibilní dispozici s prostředím a zabraňuje se možným negativním dopadům na životní 
prostředí a na zdraví a přispívá se k opětovnému použití a / nebo recyklaci materiálů, s nimiž 
je zařízení podobné nebo zhodné.Neoprávněná likvidace výrobku uživatelem zahrnuje 
použití sankcí na základě platných právních předpisů. Pro další informace týkající se 
sběrných systémů kontaktujte místní příslušné orgány.

ZÁRUČNÍ PODMÍNKY
POZOR: záruka není platná bez záručního listu nebo faktury.

USTANOVENÍ ZÁRUKY:
1.	 Na výrobek se poskytuje záruka po dobu 24 měsíců od data zakoupení a to na vady 

materiálu a výroby.
2.	 Vyloučeny ze záruky jsou: estetické prvky, baterie, spínače, LED žárovky, odním-

atelné části vystavené opotřebení, poškození v důsledku nedbalosti, nesprávné 
použití, nesprávná instalace nebo instalace není v souladu s varováním v návodu 
k obsluze, nebo v důsledku jevů mimo normálního provozu výrobku. Zejména, a 
jako příklad, uvádíme, že řezání napájecího kabelu transformátoru nebo skutečnost, 
zapomínat dobíjet olověné baterie produktu, který používate vede ke zrušení 
platnosti záruky.

3.	 Tato záruka je neplatná, pokud s produktem při opravě manipulovala nepovolaná 
osoba.

4.	 Záruka znamená nahrazení nebo opravu částí označených jako vadné z výroby, 
včetně nákladů na práci.

5.	 Jménem Velamp Industries srl, může celý výrobek být nahrazen stejným modelem 
nebo alternativním produktem, bez jakéhokoliv prodloužení záruky.

6.	 Náhrada za buď přímé nebo nepřímé škody jakéhokoli druhu osobám nebo věcem, 
při používání výrobku je vyloučeno.

7.	 Zákazník je zodpovědný za jakékoli přepravní poplatky a rizika.

SK  MS002
INŠTALÁCIA 
•	 Inštalačná výška musí byť maximálne 2,5 metra. Na upevnenie použite otvory umiest-

nené na zadnej strane základne (schéma C). Detektor sa odporúča inštalovať na miesto 
chránené pred dažďom, striekajúcou vodou, priamym slnečným žiarením a vlhkosťou.

•	 Pripojte napájacie vodiče 220V a vodiče svietidla (alebo inej záťaže) do svorkovnice 
umiestnenej vo vnútri detektora podľa schémy A, pričom dávajte pozor na farbu vodičov.

•	 ! NIKDY nezapájajte vodiče pod napätím.
•	 Inštaláciu musí vykonať kvalifikovaný personál.
•	 Senzor umiestnite tak, aby pokrýval požadovanú oblasť podľa diagramu D, pričom dáv-

ajte pozor na blízke zdroje tepla, pretože by mohli spustiť senzor aj bez pohybu (napríklad 
monitor, ohrievač, rúra alebo iné zariadenie vystavené silnému zmeny teploty).

•	 Nakonfigurujte potenciometre Time a Lux umiestnené pod PIR detektorom (schéma E), 
postupne nastaviť:

1.	 Potenciometer TIME na nastavenie času zapnutia pripojeného systému (od 
10 sekúnd do 7 minút)
2.	 Potenciometer LUX pre nastavenie jasu okolitého prostredia potrebného na 
aktiváciu detektora (od stále aktívneho po aktívny iba v noci).

 TECHNICKÉ VLASTNOSTI
- Inštalačná výška: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Maximálne zaťaženie: 1200W
- Minimálna citlivosť na svetlo: 3 Lux
- Doba prevádzky: od 10 sekúnd do 7 minút.
- Akčný dosah: Max 12m
- Ohnisková clona: 180°
-Spotreba: 0,45W
- Maximálna prevádzková vlhkosť: 93%
- Prevádzkové teploty: od -20° do +40°C
- IP44

INFORMÁCIE PRE POUŽÍVATEĽOV DOMÁCICH SPOTREBIČOV
V zmysle čl. 13 legislatívneho dekrétu z 25. júla 2005, č. 151 „Implementácia smerníc 
2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE a 2003/108/ES, týkajúcich sa zníženia používania nebezpečných 
látok v elektrických a elektronických zariadeniach, ako aj likvidácie odpadu“ a legislatívneho 
výnosu 188 z r. 20. novembra 2008 „Implementácia smernice 2006/66/ES o batériách, 
akumulátoroch a súvisiacom odpade“

Symbol prečiarknutého odpadkového koša zobrazený na zariadení, batérii a 
akumulátore alebo na jeho obale znamená, že zariadenie aj batérie/
akumulátory, ktoré sa v ňom nachádzajú, sa musia po skončení ich životnosti 
zbierať oddelene od ostatného odpadu. Používateľ preto bude musieť doručiť 
vyššie uvedené produkty, ktoré dosiahli koniec svojej životnosti, do príslušných 

diferencovaných zberných stredísk alebo ich vrátiť predajcovi (v prípade zariadenia pri kúpe 
nového ekvivalentného typu, na individuálnej báze). Primeraný diferencovaný zber na 
následné odoslanie zariadení a batérií/akumulátorov vyradených z prevádzky na ekologickú 
recykláciu, spracovanie a likvidáciu pomáha predchádzať možným negatívnym vplyvom na 
životné prostredie a zdravie a podporuje opätovné použitie a/alebo recykláciu materiálov, z 
ktorých sú vyrobené. vyrobené. Nelegálna likvidácia zariadení, batérií a akumulátorov 
užívateľom zahŕňa uplatnenie sankcií, na ktoré sa odvoláva platná legislatíva.

ZÁRUČNÉ PODMIENKY - POZOR:Bez pokladničného dokladu alebo nákupnej faktúry 
je záruka neplatná.
1.	 Bez pokladničného dokladu alebo nákupnej faktúry je záruka neplatná
2.	 Na spotrebič sa poskytuje záruka 24 mesiacov – pokiaľ sa nepredĺži – od 
dátumu zakúpenia na chyby materiálu a výrobné chyby.
3.	 Estetické diely, batérie, gombíky, LED diódy, žiarovky, odnímateľné diely 
podliehajúce opotrebovaniu, poškodenia spôsobené zanedbaním, používaním, nesprávnou 
alebo nesprávnou inštaláciou, ktoré nie sú v súlade s upozorneniami uvedenými v návode 
alebo v každom prípade sú vylúčené zo záruky. javmi, ktoré nesúvisia s bežnou prevádzkou 
spotrebiča. Konkrétne a ako príklad je výslovne uvedené, že prestrihnutie napájacieho kábla 
transformátora alebo zabudnutie na dobitie olovených batérií produktov, ktoré ich účinne 
používajú, ruší platnosť záruky.
4.	 Záruka je neplatná, ak so spotrebičom manipulovali alebo opravovali 
neoprávnení pracovníci.
5.	 Záruka znamená výmenu alebo opravu komponentov uznaných ako 
výrobné chyby, vrátane nevyhnutnej práce.
6.	 Podľa uváženia Velamp Industries srl môže byť celé zariadenie nahradené 
rovnakým modelom alebo alternatívnym produktom bez toho, aby to predstavovalo 
predĺženie záruky.
7.	 Náhrada za priame alebo nepriame škody akéhokoľvek druhu na osobách 
alebo veciach v dôsledku používania alebo prerušenia používania spotrebiča je vylúčená.
8.	 V každom prípade náklady a riziká dopravy znáša kupujúci

NL  MS002 

INSTALLATIE:
•	 De installatiehoogte mag maximaal 2,5 meter zijn.. Om de detector op de steun te 

bepalen, gebruikt de gaten gelegen op basis van de detector. Houdt beschut tegen 
de regen, de vochtigheid, de zon en de warmtebronnen.

•	 Voor de installatie ervoor, zorgt de stroomvoorziening te snijden.
Verbindt de komende draden van de bedrading en de draden van het hulpmiddel dat met 
borniers wordt verbonden, die zich binnen de detector (chiffreA) bevinden, door de kleuren 
van de kabels te eerbiedigen.
De installatie moet door een gekwalificeerde technicus gedaan worden
•	  Plaatst en stelt de detector af teneinde de gekozen sector juist te bestrijken (cijfer 

B). Niet plaatst niet vlakbij warmtebronnen (apparaten van de verwarming, TV…)
omdat ledétecteur zich op gang zou kunnen brengen op ongepaste wijze.

•	 Configureer de tijd- en lux-potentiometers die zich onder de PIR-detector bevinden 
(schema E),

•	 respectievelijk instellen:
1.	 TIME potentiometer om de inschakeltijd van het aangesloten systeem in te stellen 

(van 10 seconden tot 7 minuten)
2.	 LUX-potentiometer om de helderheid van de omgeving aan te passen die nodig is 

om de detector te activeren (van altijd actief tot alleen ‘s nachts actief).

KENMERKEN:
-- Installatiehoogte: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Maximale belasting: 1200W
- Minimale lichtgevoeligheid: 3 Lux
- Bedrijfstijd: van 10 sec tot 7 min.
- Bereik van actie: Max 12m
- Brandpuntsafstand: 180°
-Verbruik: 0,45W
- Maximale luchtvochtigheid: 93%
- Bedrijfstemperaturen: van -20° tot +40°C
- IP44

INFORMATIE VOOR GEBRUIKERS VAN HUISHOUDELIJKE  TOESTELLEN
Op grond van art. 13 van wetsbesluit 25 juli 2005 n. 151 “Uitvoering van de Richtlijnen 
2002/95/EG, 2002/96/EG en 2003/108/EG inzake de beperking van het gebruik van 
gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur en de verwijdering van 
afvalstoffen” en wet decreet nr. 188 van 20 november 2008 “De ten uitvoerlegging van 
Richtlijn 2006/66/EG inzake batterijen en accu’s”

Het symbool van de elektronische apparaten, batterijen en accu’s of op de 
verpakking geeft aan dat de toestel een batterijen / accu ’s bevat. Aan het einde 
van zijn levensduur de batterijen moeten gescheiden ingezameld  worden  van 
ander afval. De gebruiker moet daarom  deze producten afgeven aan het  juiste  
inzamelpunt, of ze terug brengen naar de winkel

De gescheiden inzameling van het opnieuw opstarten van de apparatuur en batterijen/accu 
‘s worden verwijderd om recycling, behandeling en milieuvriendelijke afvalverwerking dra-
agt bij aan het voorkomen van schadelijke effecten op het milieu, de menselijke gezondheid 
en bevordert het hergebruik en / of recycling van materialen waaruit ze zijn samengesteld.
Illegale verwijdering  van de batterij/accu’s uit de toestellen  is in strijd  met de wetgeving 
en  kan mogelijk sancties mee brengen.

GARANTIE
LET OP: De garantie is niet geldig zonder de ontvangst-of aankoopbewijs.

VOORWAARDEN EN GARANTIE
1.	 Het toestel heeft een garantie van 24 maanden - behoudens verlenging - vanaf de 

datum van aankoop tegen materiaal-en fabricage fouten.
2.	 Uitsluiting garantie: esthetische onderdelen, batterijen, knoppen, LED’s, lampen, 

afneembare onderdelen die aan slijtage onderhevig, schade veroorzaakt door 
verwaarlozing, het gebruik of onjuiste installatie niet in overeenstemming met 
de instructies in de handleiding of op andere wijze veroorzaakt door fenomenen 
buiten de normale werking van het apparaat. 

3.	 In het bijzonder en bij wijze van voorbeeld wordt uitdrukkelijk vermeld dat het 
snijden van de voedingskabel van de transformator of het  niet opladen van de lood  
batterij, niet door de garantie gedekt zal worden.

4.	 Deze garantie vervalt als met het apparaat is geknoeid of hersteld  door 
onbevoegden.

5.	 De garantie dekt de vervanging of reparatie van onderdelen van een erkend dealer 
, inclusief de werk uren.

6.	 Onder voorbehoud zal Velamp Industries Ltd het beschadigd toestel vervangen met 
het zelfde model of gelijkwaardig model als alternatief product, zonder dat dit een 
uitbreiding van de garantie inhoud.

7.	 Het zullen  geen vergoeding van directe of indirecte schade terug betaald worden, 
van welke aard ook aan personen of goederen, voor het gebruik of niet-gebruik 
van het toestel

8.	 In elk geval de kosten en risico’s van het vervoer zullen altijd voor rekening van de 
koper zijn.
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ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ
•	 Το ύψος εγκατάστασης πρέπει να είναι το πολύ 2,5 μέτρα. Για να στηριξετε τον 

αισθητηρα χρησιμοποιηστε τις τρυπες στη βαση του. Αποφυγετε την αμεση εκθεση 
του στον ηλιο, τη βροχη, την υγρασια και αλλες πηγες θερμοτητας.

•	 Πριν την εγκατασταση κοψτε την παροχη ρευματος.
•	 Συνδεστε τα καλωδια της παροχης καθως και τα καλωδια της συσκευης που θα 

χρησιμοποιησετε στην στηλη στο εσωτερικο του αισθητηρα (σχημα Α). Δωστε 
μεγαλη προσοχη στο χρωμα των καλωδιων.

•	 Η εγκατασταση πρεπει να γινει απο εξουσιοδοτημενο τεχνιτη.
•	 Εγκαταστηστε και ρυθμηστε τον αισθητηρα ωστε να καλυπτει την επιθυμητη 

περιοχη (σχημα Β). Μην εγκαταστησετε κοντα σε πηγες θερμοτητας (τηλεοραση, 
φουρνο) γιατι μπορει να ενεργοποιειται λανθασμενα. Ρυθμιστε την ευαισθησια 
του αισθητηρα στην κινηση και στο φως (απο παντα σε λειτουργια εως εκτος 
λειτουργιας) και τον χρονο λειτουργιας της συσκευης που συνδεεται πανω του.

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΗΣΤΙΚΆ
- Ύψος τοποθέτησης: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Μέγιστο φορτίο: 1200W
- Ελάχιστη ευαισθησία στο φως: 3 Lux
- Χρόνος λειτουργίας: από 10 sec έως 7 min.
- Εμβέλεια δράσης: Max 12m
- Εστιακό διάφραγμα: 180°
-Κατανάλωση: 0,45W
- Μέγιστη υγρασία λειτουργίας: 93%
- Θερμοκρασίες λειτουργίας: από -20° έως +40°C
- IP44

Εκπληρωνει τις ντιρεκτιβες 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE και 2003/108/CE, σχετικα 
με τη μειωση της χρησης επιβλαβων υλικων στα ηλεκτρονικα, ηλεκτρικες 
συσκευες και τη διαειριση αποβλητων. Το συμβολο του διαγραμμενου καδου που 
υπαρχει στο προϊον ή τη συσκευασια υποδηλωνει οτι το προϊον στο τελος της 
λειτουργιας του πρεπει να συλλεγεται χωριστα απο τα υπολοιπα εξαρτηματα του. 
Γι’ αυτο ο χρηστης θα πρεπει να το δωσει σε εξουσιοδοτημενους διαχειριστες 

ανακυκλωσης ηλεκτρικων και ηλεκτρονικων συσκευων. Ο διαχωρισμος των μερων του 
προϊοντος καθως και η σωστη διαχειριση τους μετα το χρονο ζωης του με την προωθηση 
τους στους αρμοδιους διαχειριστες υλικων συνεισφερει στην προστασια του περιβαλλοντος 
και της δημοσιας υγειας και συμβαλλει στην ανακυκλωση των υλικων. Η λανθασμενη 
διαχειριση του προϊοντος στο τελος της οφελιμης ζωης του μπορει να επιφερει κυρωσεις με 
βαση τις διαταξεις των νομων σε ισχυ για τα θεματα αυτα. Για περισσοτερες πληροφοριες για 
θεματα διαχειρισης τετοιων υλικων απευθυνθειτε στις αρμοδιες αρχες.

ΠΡΟΥΠΟΘΕΣΕΙΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗΣ
Η εγγυηση δεν ισχυει χωρις το αποδεικτικο αγορας.

ΟΡΟΙ ΤΗΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗΣ
1.	 Το προϊον καλυπτεται απο εγγυηση 24 μηνων απο την ημερομηνια αγορας που 

αφορα αστοχιες υλικων και κατασκευης του προϊοντος
2.	 Εξαιρουνται απο την εγγυηση οι μπαταριες, τα LED, οι λαμπτηρες, τα κινητα μερη 

του προβολεα εξαιτιας της αμελειας, της κακης χρησης και εγκαταστασης που δεν 
συμφωνει με τον τροπο και τις οδηγιες αυτου του φυλλαδιου. Ειδικοτερα, και σαν 
παραδειγμα, αναφερεται πως αν καποιος κοψει το καλωδιο του μετασχηματιστη ή 
ξεχασει για μεγαλο διαστημα να φορτισει τις μπαταριες μολυβδου του προβολεα 
τοτε αυτοματως παυει να ισχυει η εγγυηση.

3.	 Η εγγυηση δεν ισχυει αν ο προβολεας ανοιχτει και επισκευαστει απο μη 
εξουσιοδοτημενο ατομο.

4.	 Ως «εγγυηση» οριζεται η αντικατασταση ή επισκευη των μερων του προϊοντος που 
αναγνωριζονται ως ελαττωματικα ή μη λειτουργικα χωρις επιπλεον κοστος για τον 
πελατη

5.	 Η VELAMP διατηρει το δικαιωμα να αντικαταστησει το προϊον με το ιδιο ή καποιο 
παρεμφερες, χωρις ομως να επεκτεινει παραλληλα την εγγυηση.

6.	 Αποζημειωση για εμμεση ή αμεση ζημια/φθορα οποιασδηποτε φυσης, σε 
αντικειμενα ή προσωπα, απο τη χρηση ή μη χρηση του προϊοντος, δεν δινεται

7.	 Μεταφορικα εξοδα και το ρισκο των μετακινησεων του προϊοντος βαραινουν 
αποκλειστικα τον πελατη.
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CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE
 - Inaltime de instalare: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Sarcina maxima: 1200W
- Sensibilitate minima la lumina: 3 Lux
- Timp de funcționare: de la 10 sec la 7 min.
- Raza de actiune: Max 12m
- Deschidere focală: 180°
-Consum: 0,45W
- Umiditate maximă de funcționare: 93%
- Temperaturi de functionare: de la -20° la +40°C
- IP44

INSTALARE
Înălțimea de instalare trebuie să fie de maximum 2,5 metri.Pentru montare, utilizați orificiile 
din partea din spate a bazei. Vă recomandăm instalarea detectorului intr-un loc ferit de 
ploaie,

stropirea cu apă de la lumina directă a soarelui și de umiditate.
• Conectați firele de 220V și cele a lămpii (sau altă sarcină) la blocul terminal situat în 
interiorul detectorului așa cum se arată în diagrama A, acordând o atenție la culoarea firelor.
! NU legături de sârmă supus tensiunii electrice.
Instalarea trebuie efectuată de către personal calificat.
• Așezați senzorul în așa fel încât să acopere zona dorită, așa cum se arată în diagrama 
B, atent la surse de căldură din apropiere, deoarece aceasta poate declanșa senzorul fără 
mișcări (cum ar fi un
monitor, un încălzitor, un cuptor pentru alte echipamente supuse la schimbările de 
temperatură severe).
• Configurați potențiometrele de timp și lux situate sub detectorul PIR (diagrama E),
pentru a seta, respectiv:
1.	 potențiometru TIME pentru reglarea timpului de pornire a sistemului 
conectat (de la 10 secunde la 7 minute)
2.	 Potențiometru LUX pentru reglarea luminozității mediului înconjurător 
necesar activării detectorului (de la mereu activ la activ doar noaptea).

INFORMAŢIE DE UTILIZATORII APARATELOR DE UZ CASNIC
Potrivit articolului 13 din Decretul Legislativ 25 iulie 2005, n 151 “Punerea  în aplicare a 
Directiv 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE şi 2003/108/CE privind reducerea de CO de substanţe pe-
riculoase în echipamentele electrice şi “Decretul nr legislativ şi 188 din 20 noiembrie 2008” 
electronică, precum şi de eliminare a deşeurilor Punerea în aplicare a Directivei 2006/66/CE 
privind bateriile şi acumulatorii şi deşeurile acestora”

Simbolul din aparatele electronice, baterii şi acumulatori indică faptul că echipa-
mentele, şi bateriile / bateriile reîncărcabile în ea, la sârşitul duratei de viaţă tre-
buie colectate separat de alte deşeuri. Utete, prin urmare, ar trebui să fie acordată 
produselor sdetti au ajuns la echipamentelor, atunci când cumpără un produs nou 
ecghivalent, pe un unu la unu). Colectarea separată pentru următorea pornire a 

echipamentului şi a bateriilor/acumulatorilor sunt dispuse la reciclare, tratare şi eliminare 
echipamente ambintalmente ajută la prevenirea eventualelor efecte negative asupra mediu-
lui înconjunturator şi a sănătăţii şi promovează reutilizarea sau reciclarea materialelor care 
sunt compuse. Eliminarea ilegală de echipamente, baterii şi accumulatoi de comnpota utili-
zator aplicarea de sancţiuni în conformitate cu legislaţia si regularmentele în vigoare.

GARANŢIE
ATANŢIE: Gararnţia nu este valabilă fără primerea sau dovada de cumpărare

TERMENI ŞI GARANŢIE
1.	 Unitatea este garantat timp de 24 luni - obiectul extinderii - de la compărării 

împotriva defectelor de material şi de manodoperă.
2.	 Noi nu garantăm piesele estetice, baterii, butoane, LED-uri, lampadin, piese supuse  

uzurii asportaili, daune cauzate de neglijenţă, utilizarea, instalarea incorectă sau 
necorespunzătoare respectarea riportae nu cu instrucţiunile de utilizare sau cu toate 
acestea cauzate de fenomene din afara aparatului normală funzionamnto. In mod 
articolar, precum şi modul de exemplu, se subliniat în mod expres că faptul ca au 
tăiat cabdul de alimentare al transformatorului, fie prin uitare pentru a reincarca 
bateria plumb a produselor care le folosesc sunt de fapt anulează garanţia.

3.	 Această garanţie este nulă în cazul în care unitatea a fost falsificat, cu sau ripaato 
neautorizate de confort.

4.	 Garantia acopera inlocuirea sau repararea pieselor reconoscute ca find defecte de 
manodoperă, inclusivb forta de muncă necesară.

5.	 La latitudinea de Velamp Industries Ltd. întregul echipament audio-vizual poate 
fi înlocuit cu acelaşi model sau un produs alternativ, fărăa ca aceasta săconstituite 
extindere a garanţiei.

6.	 E Despăgubirea pentru daunnele directe sau indirecte de orice natuara persoanelor 
sau bunurilor, pentru utilizarea sau lipsa de utilizare a dispozitivului.

7.	 În orice caz, costurile şi riscurile de transport vor fi supurtate de către cumpăratăr.
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INSTALAÇÃO
•	 A altura de instalação deve ser de no máximo 2,5 metros.Para a fixação utilizar 

os orifícios colocados na parte traseira da base (esquema C). É aconselhável 
instalar o detetor num lugar protegido da chuva, de salpicos de água, do sol 
direto e da humidade.

•	 Pendurar os cabos de alimentação 220V~ e os cabos da lâmpada (ou outra 
carga) ao terminal colocado no interior do detetor segundo especificado no 
esquema A, prestando atenção às cores dos cabos.

!NUNCA suspender os dispositivos com os cabos conetados à eletricidade!
A instalação deve realizar-se por pessoal qualificado.
•	 Posicionar os sensores de forma a cubrir a área desejada como explicado 

no esquema D, prestando atenção às fontes de calor próximas, já que estas 
poderíam activar os sensores mesmo que não exista movimento (por exemplo: 
monitores, aquecedores, fornos ou outros aparelhos sujeitos a grandes variações 
de temperatura. 

•	 Configure os potenciômetros Time e Lux localizados sob o detector PIR 
(diagrama E), definir respectivamente:

1.	 Potenciômetro TIME para ajustar o tempo de ativação do sistema conectado (de 
10 segundos a 7 minutos)

2.	 Potenciômetro LUX para ajustar o brilho do ambiente circundante necessário 
para ativar o detector (de sempre ativo para ativo apenas à noite).

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS
-- Altura de instalação: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Carga máxima: 1200W
- Sensibilidade mínima à luz: 3 Lux
- Tempo de operação: de 10 seg a 7 min.
- Alcance de ação: Max 12m
- Abertura focal: 180°
-Consumo: 0,45W
- Umidade operacional máxima: 93%
- Temperaturas de operação: de -20° a +40°C
- IP44

ELIMINAÇÃO CORRETO DESTE PRODUTO  

INFORMAÇÕES AOS UTILIZADORES DE EQUIPAMENTOS DOMÉSTICOS  
Nos termos do art.º 26 do Decreto Lei de 14 de março de 2014, n. 49 “Imple-
mentação da diretiva 2012/19/UE relativa a resíduos de equipamentos elétricos 
e eletrónicos (REEE)” O símbolo de reciclagem exibido no equipamento ou na 
respetiva embalagem indica que o produto, no final da sua vida útil, deve ser 

recolhido separadamente de outros resíduos. O utilizador deverá, portanto, entregar o equipa-
mento no final da vida aos centros municipais apropriados de recolha seletiva de resíduos de 
equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos.”
Como alternativa à gestão autónoma é possível entregar o equipamento de que deseja desfa-
zer-se ao revendedor, no momento da aquisição de um novo equipamento de tipo equivalente. 
Em lojas de produtos eletrónicos com uma superfície de vendas de, pelo menos, 400 m2 pode 
também entregar gratuitamente, sem obrigação de compra, os equipamentos eletrónicos a ser 
eliminados com dimensões inferiores a 25 cm. A recolha diferenciada apropriada para o início 
subsequente do equipamento desmontado para reciclagem, tratamento e eliminação ecológ-
ica, ajuda a evitar possíveis efeitos adversos no ambiente e na saúde e favorece a reutilização 
e/ou reciclagem dos materiais dos quais é composto o equipamento. A eliminação abusiva do 
produto pelo utilizador implica a aplicação das sanções previstas na legislação vigente.
Velamp Industries s.r.l. optou por aderir ao Consórcio ECOPED - Consórcio nacional para a 
gestão de Resíduos de Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletrónicos (REEE) e de pilhas e acumuladores 
(RPA) - principal Sistema Coletivo que garante aos consumidores o tratamento adequado e 
recuperação dos REEE e a promoção de políticas orientadas para a proteção ambiental.

CONDIÇÕES DE GARANTIA
ATENÇÃO: A garantia só é válida se for acompanhada o recibo original de venda . 

TERMOS DE GARANTIA
1.	 O produto é garantido contra defeitos de fabricação por 24 meses a partir da 
data de compra indicada no recibo.
2.	 Peças estéticas , baterias , cabos , LEDs lâmpadas, peças removíveis, 
como todas as peças sujeitas a desgaste , o dano criado não negligência, uso ou instalação 
inadequados ou não em conformidade com as instruções do manual do usar, e em todos os 
casos causada por eventos externos o funcionamento normal do produto são cobertos pela 
garantia. em e, especialmente, como exemplos, o facto de o corte do cabo de alimentação 
elétrico ou se esqueça de carregar as baterias de chumbo-ácido a cada 3 meses , de facto, 
cancelar a garantia.
3.	 A garantia é nula se o aparelho tiver sido aberto, manuseado e / ou reparados 
por pessoas não autorizadas .
4.	 A garantia é a reparação ou substituição de peças e componentes defeituo-
sos , incluindo o trabalho necessário reiniciando o produto.
5.	 VELAMP INDUSTRIES SRL reserva-se o direito de reparar o produto 
defeituoso ou substituí-lo por um modelo idêntico ou semelhante , sem que esta operação é 
uma extensão da garantia.
6.	 Estão excluídos de qualquer tipo de indemnização ou compensação por 
quaisquer danos diretos ou indiretos de qualquer natureza se as pessoas ou bens causados ​​
pelo uso ou suspensão a utilização do aparelho
7.	 Em todos os casos aplicáveis​​, os custos e riscos de transporte para o cliente.
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INSTALLATION 
•	 Installationshöjden får vara max 2,5 meter. För fixering, använd hålen på baksidan av 

basen (diagram C). Det rekommenderas att installera detektorn på en plats skyddad från 
regn, vattenstänk, direkt solljus och fukt.

•	 Anslut 220V strömförsörjningskablarna och lampans (eller annan belastning) till 
kopplingsplinten inuti detektorn enligt diagram A, var uppmärksam på ledningarnas färg.

•	 ! Gör ALDRIG anslutningar med strömförande ledningar.
•	 Installationen måste utföras av kvalificerad personal.
•	 Placera sensorn på ett sådant sätt att den täcker det önskade området enligt diagram D, 

var uppmärksam på närliggande värmekällor eftersom de kan utlösa sensorn även utan 
rörelse (till exempel en monitor, en värmare, en ugn eller annan utrustning som utsätts 
för stark temperaturförändringar).
•	 Konfigurera tids- och luxpotentiometrarna som finns under PIR-detektorn (diagram 
E), att ställa in respektive:
1.	 TIME potentiometer för att justera inkopplingstiden för det anslutna systemet (från 
10 sekunder till 7 minuter)
2.	 LUX potentiometer för att justera ljusstyrkan i den omgivande miljön som krävs för 
att aktivera detektorn (från alltid aktiv till aktiv endast på natten).

TEKNISKA FUNKTIONER
- Installationshöjd: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Max belastning: 1200W
- Minsta ljuskänslighet: 3 Lux
- Drifttid: från 10 sek till 7 min.
- Räckvidd: Max 12m
- Brännvidd: 180°
-Förbrukning: 0,45W
- Maximal luftfuktighet: 93 %
- Driftstemperaturer: från -20° till +40°C
- IP44

INFORMATION TILL ANVÄNDARE AV HUSAPPARATER
Enligt art. 13 i lagdekret 25 juli 2005, nr. 151 “Implementering av direktiven 2002/95/CE, 
2002/96/CE och 2003/108/CE, som avser minskning av användningen av farliga ämnen i 
elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning, samt avfallshantering” och lagstiftningsdekret 188 av 
20 november 2008 “Implementering av direktiv 2006/66/EG om batterier, ackumulatorer 
och relaterat avfall”

Den överkorsade soptunnan som visas på apparaten, batteriet och 
ackumulatorn eller på dess förpackning anger att både apparaten och 
batterierna/ackumulatorerna som finns däri måste samlas in separat från annat 
avfall vid slutet av sin livslängd. Användaren måste därför leverera de 
ovannämnda produkterna som har nått slutet av sin livslängd till lämpliga 

differentierade insamlingscentraler, eller lämna tillbaka dem till återförsäljaren (när det 
gäller utrustning, vid köpet av en ny av motsvarande typ, på en-till-en-basis). Adekvat 
differentierad insamling för efterföljande sändning av utrustning och batterier/
ackumulatorer som tagits ur bruk för miljövänlig återvinning, behandling och kassering 
hjälper till att undvika eventuella negativa effekter på miljön och hälsan och gynnar 
återanvändning och/eller återvinning av material som de är av gjord. Olaglig kassering av 
utrustning, batterier och ackumulatorer av användaren innebär tillämpning av de sanktioner 
som avses i gällande lagstiftning.

GARANTIVILLKOR - OBS: Garantin gäller inte utan kvittot eller köpefakturan.
GARANTIVILLKOR
1.	 Apparaten är garanterad i 24 månader - såvida den inte förlängs - från inköpsdat-

um mot material- och tillverkningsfel.
2.	 Estetiska delar, batterier, knoppar, lysdioder, glödlampor, löstagbara delar som ut-

sätts för slitage, skador orsakade av försummelse, användning, felaktig eller felaktig 
installation som inte överensstämmer med varningarna i bruksanvisningen eller i 
vilket fall som helst är undantagna från garantin. av fenomen utanför apparatens 
normala drift. I synnerhet, och som exempel, påpekas det uttryckligen att om man 
klipper av transformatorns nätkabel eller glömmer att ladda blybatterierna i de 
produkter som använder dem i praktiken upphäver garantin.

3.	 Garantin upphör att gälla om apparaten har manipulerats eller reparerats av 
obehörig personal.

4.	 Garantin innebär utbyte eller reparation av de komponenter som erkänts som 
tillverkningsfel, inklusive det nödvändiga arbetet.

5.	 Enligt Velamp Industries srls gottfinnande kan hela utrustningen bytas ut mot sam-
ma modell eller alternativ produkt, utan att detta utgör en förlängning av garantin.

6.	 Ersättning för direkta eller indirekta skador av något slag på personer eller saker, på 
grund av användning eller avstängning av användning av apparaten, är utesluten.

7.	 Kostnader och risker för transporten står i alla fall av köparen
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NAMESTITEV
•	 Višina namestitve mora biti največ 2,5 metra. Za pritrditev uporabite luknje na 

hrbtni strani podstavka (slika C). Priporočamo, da detektor namestite na mesto, 
zaščiteno pred dežjem, brizgami vode, direktno sončno svetlobo in vlago.

•	 Priključite napajalne žice 220 V in žice svetilke (ali drugega bremena) na priključni 
blok, ki se nahaja znotraj detektorja, kot je prikazano na shemi A, pri čemer bodite 
pozorni na barvo žic.

! NIKOLI ne delajte povezav z žicami pod napetostjo.
Namestitev mora izvesti usposobljeno osebje.
•	 Postavite senzor tako, da pokrije želeno območje, kot je prikazano na diagramu D, 

pri čemer bodite pozorni na bližnje vire toplote, saj lahko sprožijo senzor tudi brez 
premikov (na primer monitor, radiator, pečica ali druga oprema, ki je izpostavljena 
močne temperaturne spremembe).

•	 Konfigurirajte potenciometra Time in Lux ​​pod detektorjem PIR (diagram E),
•	 nastaviti oz.:

1.	 Potenciometer TIME za nastavitev časa vklopa priključenega sistema (od 
10 sekund do 7 minut)
2.	 Potenciometer LUX za prilagoditev svetlosti okolja, potrebnega za 
aktiviranje detektorja (iz vedno aktivnega v aktivnega samo ponoči).

TEHNIČNE LASTNOSTI
- Montažna višina: min 1,8 - max 2,5m
- Največja obremenitev: 1200W
- Najmanjša svetlobna občutljivost: 3 Lux
- Čas delovanja: od 10 sek do 7 min.
- Domet delovanja: Max 12m
- Goriščna zaslonka: 180°
-Poraba: 0,45W
- Maksimalna delovna vlažnost: 93%
- Delovne temperature: od -20° do +40°C
- IP44

INFORMACIJE UPORABNIKOM GOSPODINJSKE OPREME
V skladu s čl. 13 zakonodajnega odloka z dne 25. julija 2005, št. 151 “Izvajanje direktiv 
2002/95/ES, 2002/96/ES in 2003/108/ES, ki se nanašajo na zmanjšanje uporabe nevarnih 
snovi v električni in elektronski opremi ter odstranjevanje odpadkov” in zakonodajnega 
odloka 188 z dne 20. novembra 2008 “Izvajanje Direktive 2006/66/ES o baterijah, akumula-
torjih in povezanih odpadkih”

Simbol prečrtanega smetnjaka na kolesih, prikazan na opremi, bateriji in 
akumulatorju ali na njihovi embalaži, pomeni, da je treba tako opremo kot 
baterije/akumulatorje, ki so v njej, po koncu njihove življenjske dobe zbirati 
ločeno od drugih odpadkov. Uporabnik mora zato navedene izdelke, ki so 
dosegli konec življenjske dobe, oddati v ustrezne zbirne centre za ločeno 

zbiranje odpadkov ali vrniti prodajalcu (v primeru opreme ob nakupu nove enakovrednega 
tipa). , na osnovi ena na ena ). Ustrezno ločeno zbiranje za naknadno pošiljanje opreme in 
odsluženih baterij/akumulatorjev v recikliranje, obdelavo in okolju prijazno odlaganje 
prispeva k preprečevanju možnih negativnih učinkov na okolje in zdravje ter spodbuja pono-
vno uporabo in/ali recikliranje materialov, iz katerih so sestavljeni. . Za nezakonito odlaganje 
opreme, baterij in akumulatorjev s strani uporabnika se uporabijo sankcije v skladu z 
veljavno zakonodajo.

GARANCIJSKI POGOJI - POZOR:Garancija ni veljavna brez potrdila ali računa o 
nakupu.
GARANCIJSKE KLAVZULE
8.	 Naprava ima 24-mesečno garancijo - razen če je podaljšana - od datuma nakupa 

za napake v materialu in izdelavi.
9.	 Garancija izključuje estetske dele, baterije, gumbe, LED diode, žarnice, odstranljive 

dele, ki so izpostavljeni obrabi, poškodbe zaradi malomarnosti, uporabe, nepravilne 
ali nepravilne namestitve, ki ni v skladu z opozorili v knjižici z navodili, ali v katerem 
koli primeru povzročena zaradi pojavov. nepovezano z normalnim delovanjem 
naprave. Zlasti in kot primer je izrecno navedeno, da prerez napajalnega kabla 
transformatorja ali pozaba na polnjenje svinčenih baterij izdelkov, ki jih dejansko 
uporabljajo, razveljavi garancijo.

10.	 Garancija preneha veljati, če je aparat posegala ali ga je popravilo nepooblaščeno 
osebje.

11.	 Garancija pomeni zamenjavo ali popravilo komponent, ki so priznane kot proizvod-
ne napake, vključno s potrebnim delom.

12.	 Po presoji Velamp Industries srl se lahko celotna oprema zamenja z enakim mode-
lom ali alternativnim izdelkom, ne da bi to pomenilo podaljšanje garancije.

13.	 Odškodnina za neposredno ali posredno kakršno koli škodo na ljudeh ali stvareh 
zaradi uporabe ali prekinitve uporabe naprave je izključena.

14.	 V vsakem primeru stroške prevoza in tveganja nosi kupec


